

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH**

T.A. No. 1015 of 2017

DATE OF DECISION :- December 14, 2018

Vaishali Sharma

...Applicant

Versus

Rohit Sharma

...Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. MADAAN

Present:- None for the applicant.

None for the respondent.

As per report received from the Mediation Centre, the parties have settled their dispute by way of amicable settlement. Copy of settlement agreement in that regard has been forwarded to this Court.

There is no representation on behalf of the parties. It seems that in view of the settlement arrived at between them the applicant is not interested in further prosecution of the application.

The application is dismissed for non prosecution.

**(H.S. MADAAN)
JUDGE**

December 14, 2018

p.singh

Whether speaking/reasoned

Yes/No

Whether Reportable

Yes/No